Homemaker Home Health Aide

The Homemaker Home Health Aide Program provides short and long term homemaking and personal care services to elderly and/or disabled adults who meet income qualifications.

Services include:

- Grocery shopping
- Laundry
- Meal preparation
- Personal care (baths and grooming)

Prescription pick up

- Light housekeeping

Eligibility Requirements:

- Submission of completed referral form
- Resident of Clark County
- Not eligible for similar services through insurance or another program
- 18 years of age or older
- Disabled and/or have a medical need for services
- Provide income and asset information to Clark County Social Service needed to determine eligibility.

Long Term Care

The Long Term Care programs provide assistance to Clark County residents who are unable to function independently due to medical problems.

Placement Options Include:

- Adult Day Health Care Facility
- Adult Group Care and Assisted Living Facilities
- Nursing Homes

Eligibility Requirements:

- A completed long term care application
- Have a medical need for long term care
- Meet the criteria appropriate for the type of care requested
- Meet income and resource eligibility criteria •

This Unit serves as a central point of contact for services and programs available to elderly and/or disabled adult residents of Clark County to ease the frustration that comes with accessing assistance.

Additional Services:

- Administers various grant funded programs relating to seniors and/or disabled adults
- Publication and distribution of the Royal Pages, a community resource directory for seniors
- Provide direction to social service programs such as rental/utility assistance





Report Adult Abuse

To report Abuse, Neglect, Isolation and Exploitation of Adults over the age of 18:

- Please call 911 for all emergencies
- Contact Nevada's Aging and Disability Services Division, Adult Protective Services at (702) 486-6930. If calling from outside of Clark County, call 1(888) 729-0571.



Visit our web site at www.clarkcountynv.gov

Clark County Social Service 1600 Pinto Lane Las Vegas, Nevada 89106

CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MARILYN KIRKPATRICK , Chair · JAMES B. GIBSON, Vice-Chair MICHAEL NAFT · ROSS MILLER · WILLIAM McCURDY III TICK SEGERBLOM · JUSTIN JONES YOLANDA KING, County Manager

> CLARK COUNTY SOCIAL SERVICE TIM BURCH, Administrator KRISTIN COOPER, Assistant Director RANDY REINOSO, Assistant Director MARGARET LeBLANC, Assistant Director



Clark County Social Service

Senior Services



Homemaker Home Health Aide & Long Term Care (702) 455-4270